
Section 8AA Cross Country Girls  - Thief River Falls-     Oct. 25, 2018   
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Rocori                   37    4    5    6   10   12   26   29  19:44.8  0:26.4 
  2 Alexandria               52    2    3    7   16   24   37   44  19:53.8  1:08.4 
  3 Sartell-Saint Stephen   100    1   11   27   30   31   34   39  20:20.2  1:33.5 
  4 Moorhead                115   14   19   22   25   35   48   51  20:32.0  1:04.0 
  5 Monticello              146    9   20   32   42   43   49   58  20:46.8  1:25.2 
  6 Becker                  154   21   23   33   36   41   52   55  20:53.4  0:46.1 
  7 Bemidji                 199   13   15   38   57   76   78   87  21:14.6  3:19.7 
  8 Fergus Falls            223    8   17   54   70   74   79   80  21:33.8  3:14.8 
  9 Brainerd                265   40   47   53   62   63   67   71  21:48.8  1:07.2 
 10 Little Falls            281   18   50   66   72   75   83  100  22:07.1  3:02.0 
 11 Thief River Falls       356   28   45   88   97   98  102  103  23:35.1  5:03.3 
 12 Detroit Lakes           359   60   65   68   81   85   90       22:56.1  1:45.0 
 13 St Cloud Apollo         367   46   61   77   89   94   96   99  23:19.0  3:46.9 
 14 Foley                   374   59   69   73   82   91   93       23:11.5  2:24.1 
 15 St Cloud Tech           382   56   64   84   86   92   95  101  23:24.8  3:12.8 
Incomplete Teams: Sauk Rapids-Rice 
 
1. Rocori 
    4  Merideth Theis, 8        19:30.5   
    5  Laina Viere, 8           19:32.0   
    6  Paige Larsen, 7          19:48.1   
   10  Katelyn Motter, 7        19:56.1   
   12  Ava Larsen, 9            19:56.9   
   26  Carley Kremer, 11        20:44.8   
   29  Melanie Illies, 10       20:49.7   
 
2. Alexandria 
    2  Jaelyn Miller, 7         19:28.4   
    3  Caitlin Bright, 11       19:29.7   
    7  Aleah Miller, 9          19:52.7   
   16  Bethany Miller, 11       20:01.2   
   24  Heavyn Bordak, 11        20:36.8   
   37  Taelor Dummer, 10        21:05.2   
   44  Stormy Hegg, 12          21:22.8   
 
3. Sartell-Saint Stephen 
    1  Ingrid Buiceag-Arama, 10 19:17.5   
   11  Hannah Spoden, 9         19:56.7   
   27  Emily Driste, 12         20:45.7   
   30  Ashley Nelson, 7         20:49.8   
   31  Emily Bakken, 10         20:51.0   
   34  Mady Dockendorf, 7       20:56.9   
   39  Genet Nies, 7            21:09.1   
 
4. Moorhead 
   14  Taylor Melton, 11        19:57.9   
   19  Rylie Polomny, 11        20:26.8   
   22  Ella Grafstrom, 9        20:35.3   
   25  Anna Nelson, 8           20:37.7   
   35  Cassidy O'Meara, 12      21:01.9   
   48  Kenzie O'Connell, 11     21:37.5   
   51  Malery Selberg, 12       21:41.2   
 
5. Monticello 
    9  Gabriella Witschen, 10   19:54.8   
   20  Elise Yeager, 11         20:27.0   
   32  Kaelin McDermott, 10     20:52.2   
   42  Lily Johnson, 12         21:19.9   
   43  Ashanti Guertin, 11      21:20.0   
   49  Halle Dahlheimer, 9      21:38.4   
   58  Madison McDermott, 12    21:54.9   

6. Becker 
   21  Danielle Nuest, 8        20:33.2   
   23  Lexi Dehmer, 11          20:35.8   
   33  Adeline Kent, 9          20:55.1   
   36  Victoria Kolbinger, 12   21:03.6   
   41  Natasha Berthiaume, 7    21:19.3   
   52  Abigail Nelson, 10       21:43.1   
   55  Kayla Gruenes, 8         21:46.1   
 
7. Bemidji 
   13  Regan DeWitt, 8          19:57.1   
   15  Gwen Youso, 11           20:00.0   
   38  Kayla Dewitt, 11         21:06.8   
   57  Nessa Peters, 10         21:52.3   
   76  Sophie Morin, 10         23:16.8   
   78  MacKenzie Williams, 9    23:21.4   
   87  Laura Thompson, 12       24:02.5   
 
8. Fergus Falls 
    8  Aspen Rohde, 7           19:54.0   
   17  Emily Nuss, 10           20:07.4   
   54  Ainsley Hansen, 9        21:45.4   
   70  Makenna Stenstrom, 11    22:53.3   
   74  Ellia Soydara, 9         23:08.8   
   79  Berit Skogen, 12         23:30.1   
   80  Sierra Hatlewick, 10     23:32.2   
 
9. Brainerd 
   40  Bridget Collins, 7       21:09.8   
   47  Carson Blegen, 12        21:35.2   
   53  Payton Lillo, 9          21:45.1   
   62  Grace Erholtz, 12        22:16.6   
   63  Abby Dahl, 9             22:17.0   
   67  Emma Storbakken, 10      22:33.3   
   71  Ellie Selisker, 11       23:02.9   
 
10. Little Falls 
   18  Courtney Loeffler, 10    20:08.6   
   50  Katie Corbett, 12        21:40.3   
   66  Kali Schirmers, 11       22:29.6   
   72  Adrienne Kresha, 11      23:06.0   
   75  Kylie Tervo, 7           23:10.6   
   83  Madison Marquette, 12    23:42.6   
  100  Claire Zack, 11          27:19.1   



 
11. Thief River Falls 
   28  Jerzie Finstad, 11       20:49.0   
   45  Dru Harbott, 8           21:25.2   
   88  Brooklyn Brouse, 10      24:06.5   
   97  Abigail Semenko, 12      25:42.2   
   98  Elaina Ballard, 10       25:52.3   
  102  Ellie Brickson, 9        27:48.2   
  103  Maryssa Mehrkens, 12     27:59.8   
 
12. Detroit Lakes 
   60  Lauren Lokken, 8         22:10.0   
   65  Kaitlyn Jorgenson, 8     22:26.3   
   68  Kaitlyn McConkey, 10     22:34.0   
   81  Morgan Kvebak, 8         23:35.0   
   85  Samantha Collins, 10     23:55.0   
   90  McKenna Mallow, 9        24:19.6   
 

13. St Cloud Apollo 
   46  Julia Karls, 12          21:30.9   
   61  Brooke Verkinnes, 9      22:15.9   
   77  Autumn Tenvoorde, 9      23:19.6   

   89  Kiley Swenson, 9         24:10.8   
   94  Melissa Orth, 12         25:17.8   
   96  Lilly Weitzel, 9         25:37.8   
   99  Leah Steigel, 12         26:05.5   
 
14. Foley 
   59  Mya Zawacki, 7           22:04.8   
   69  Lilian Sachs, 7          22:41.2   
   73  Cassandra Wendt, 10      23:06.6   
   82  Megan Braun, 12          23:35.7   
   91  Nicole Bastian, 12       24:28.9   
   93  Lailah Corrigan, 11      25:16.9   
 
15. St Cloud Tech 
   56  Abigail Gans, 12         21:46.5   
   64  Hailey Peltz, 9          22:24.7   
   84  Nancy Ramirez-Rojas, 9   23:54.4   
   86  Lanie Laudenbach, 8      23:59.1   
   92  Ellie Inkster, 12        24:59.3   
   95  Erika Fenstad, 12        25:25.7   
  101  Grace Gilmore, 9         27:26.6   

             
 PLACE TEAM SCORE   FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Ingrid Buiceag-Arama, 10 19:17.5    Sartell-Saint Stephen  
    2     2  Jaelyn Miller, 7         19:28.4    Alexandria            
    3     3  Caitlin Bright, 11       19:29.7    Alexandria            
    4     4  Merideth Theis, 8        19:30.5    Rocori                
    5     5  Laina Viere, 8           19:32.0    Rocori                
    6     6  Paige Larsen, 7          19:48.1    Rocori                
    7     7  Aleah Miller, 9          19:52.7    Alexandria            
    8     8  Aspen Rohde, 7           19:54.0    Fergus Falls          
    9     9  Gabriella Witschen, 10   19:54.8    Monticello            
   10    10  Katelyn Motter, 7        19:56.1    Rocori                
   11    11  Hannah Spoden, 9         19:56.7    Sartell-Saint Stephen  
   12    12  Ava Larsen, 9            19:56.9    Rocori                
   13    13  Regan DeWitt, 8          19:57.1    Bemidji               
   14    14  Taylor Melton, 11        19:57.9    Moorhead              
   15    15  Gwen Youso, 11           20:00.0    Bemidji               
   16    16  Bethany Miller, 11       20:01.2    Alexandria            
   17    17  Emily Nuss, 10           20:07.4    Fergus Falls          
   18    18  Courtney Loeffler, 10    20:08.6    Little Falls          
   19    19  Rylie Polomny, 11        20:26.8    Moorhead              
   20    20  Elise Yeager, 11         20:27.0    Monticello            
   21    21  Danielle Nuest, 8        20:33.2    Becker                
   22    22  Ella Grafstrom, 9        20:35.3    Moorhead              
   23    23  Lexi Dehmer, 11          20:35.8    Becker                
   24    24  Heavyn Bordak, 11        20:36.8    Alexandria            
   25    25  Anna Nelson, 8           20:37.7    Moorhead              
   26    26  Carley Kremer, 11        20:44.8    Rocori                
   27    27  Emily Driste, 12         20:45.7    Sartell-Saint Stephen  
   28    28  Jerzie Finstad, 11       20:49.0    Thief River Falls     
   29    29  Melanie Illies, 10       20:49.7    Rocori                
   30    30  Ashley Nelson, 7         20:49.8    Sartell-Saint Stephen  
   31    31  Emily Bakken, 10         20:51.0    Sartell-Saint Stephen  
   32    32  Kaelin McDermott, 10     20:52.2    Monticello            
   33    33  Adeline Kent, 9          20:55.1    Becker                
   34    34  Mady Dockendorf, 7       20:56.9    Sartell-Saint Stephen  
   35    35  Cassidy O'Meara, 12      21:01.9    Moorhead              
   36    36  Victoria Kolbinger, 12   21:03.6    Becker                
   37    37  Taelor Dummer, 10        21:05.2    Alexandria            
   38    38  Kayla Dewitt, 11         21:06.8    Bemidji               
   39    39  Genet Nies, 7            21:09.1    Sartell-Saint Stephen  
   40    40  Bridget Collins, 7       21:09.8    Brainerd              
   41    41  Natasha Berthiaume, 7    21:19.3    Becker                



   42    42  Lily Johnson, 12         21:19.9    Monticello            
   43    43  Ashanti Guertin, 11      21:20.0    Monticello            
   44    44  Stormy Hegg, 12          21:22.8    Alexandria            
   45    45  Dru Harbott, 8           21:25.2    Thief River Falls     
   46    46  Julia Karls, 12          21:30.9    St Cloud Apollo       
   47    47  Carson Blegen, 12        21:35.2    Brainerd              
   48    48  Kenzie O'Connell, 11     21:37.5    Moorhead              
   49    49  Halle Dahlheimer, 9      21:38.4    Monticello            
   50    50  Katie Corbett, 12        21:40.3    Little Falls          
   51    51  Malery Selberg, 12       21:41.2    Moorhead              
   52    52  Abigail Nelson, 10       21:43.1    Becker                
   53    53  Payton Lillo, 9          21:45.1    Brainerd              
   54    54  Ainsley Hansen, 9        21:45.4    Fergus Falls          
   55    55  Kayla Gruenes, 8         21:46.1    Becker                
   56    56  Abigail Gans, 12         21:46.5    St Cloud Tech         
   57    57  Nessa Peters, 10         21:52.3    Bemidji               
   58    58  Madison McDermott, 12    21:54.9    Monticello            
   59    59  Mya Zawacki, 7           22:04.8    Foley                 
   60    60  Lauren Lokken, 8         22:10.0    Detroit Lakes         
   61    61  Brooke Verkinnes, 9      22:15.9    St Cloud Apollo       
   62    62  Grace Erholtz, 12        22:16.6    Brainerd              
   63    63  Abby Dahl, 9             22:17.0    Brainerd              
   64    64  Hailey Peltz, 9          22:24.7    St Cloud Tech         
   65    65  Kaitlyn Jorgenson, 8     22:26.3    Detroit Lakes         
   66    66  Kali Schirmers, 11       22:29.6    Little Falls          
   67    67  Emma Storbakken, 10      22:33.3    Brainerd              
   68    68  Kaitlyn McConkey, 10     22:34.0    Detroit Lakes         
   69    69  Lilian Sachs, 7          22:41.2    Foley                 
   70        Julia Severson, 12       22:50.0    Sauk Rapids-Rice      
   71    70  Makenna Stenstrom, 11    22:53.3    Fergus Falls          
   72    71  Ellie Selisker, 11       23:02.9    Brainerd              
   73    72  Adrienne Kresha, 11      23:06.0    Little Falls          
   74    73  Cassandra Wendt, 10      23:06.6    Foley                 
   75    74  Ellia Soydara, 9         23:08.8    Fergus Falls          
   76    75  Kylie Tervo, 7           23:10.6    Little Falls          
   77    76  Sophie Morin, 10         23:16.8    Bemidji               
   78    77  Autumn Tenvoorde, 9      23:19.6    St Cloud Apollo       
   79    78  MacKenzie Williams, 9    23:21.4    Bemidji               
   80    79  Berit Skogen, 12         23:30.1    Fergus Falls          
   81    80  Sierra Hatlewick, 10     23:32.2    Fergus Falls          
   82    81  Morgan Kvebak, 8         23:35.0    Detroit Lakes         
   83    82  Megan Braun, 12          23:35.7    Foley                 
   84    83  Madison Marquette, 12    23:42.6    Little Falls          
   85    84  Nancy Ramirez-Rojas, 9   23:54.4    St Cloud Tech         
   86    85  Samantha Collins, 10     23:55.0    Detroit Lakes         
   87    86  Lanie Laudenbach, 8      23:59.1    St Cloud Tech         
   88    87  Laura Thompson, 12       24:02.5    Bemidji               
   89    88  Brooklyn Brouse, 10      24:06.5    Thief River Falls     
   90    89  Kiley Swenson, 9         24:10.8    St Cloud Apollo       
   91    90  McKenna Mallow, 9        24:19.6    Detroit Lakes         
   92    91  Nicole Bastian, 12       24:28.9    Foley                 
   93    92  Ellie Inkster, 12        24:59.3    St Cloud Tech         
   94    93  Lailah Corrigan, 11      25:16.9    Foley                 
   95    94  Melissa Orth, 12         25:17.8    St Cloud Apollo       
   96    95  Erika Fenstad, 12        25:25.7    St Cloud Tech         
   97    96  Lilly Weitzel, 9         25:37.8    St Cloud Apollo       
   98    97  Abigail Semenko, 12      25:42.2    Thief River Falls     
   99    98  Elaina Ballard, 10       25:52.3    Thief River Falls     
  100    99  Leah Steigel, 12         26:05.5    St Cloud Apollo       
  101   100  Claire Zack, 11          27:19.1    Little Falls          
  102   101  Grace Gilmore, 9         27:26.6    St Cloud Tech         
  103   102  Ellie Brickson, 9        27:48.2    Thief River Falls     
  104   103  Maryssa Mehrkens, 12     27:59.8    Thief River Falls     
  105        Maureen Schimnich, 12    28:22.4    Sauk Rapids-Rice  


